TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunrise Windows, Ltd.		106/10/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunrise Windows, LLC	
Street Address:	200 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Temperance	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48182	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3241677	
Registration Number:	3145524	A VIEW THAT WORKS
Registration Number:	3718439	ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	3579836	OMEGA 12
Registration Number:	3394302	THE DIFFERENCE IS CLEAR!
Registration Number:	3145523	VANGUARD
Serial Number:	85011510	HAART VALVE
Serial Number:	85010650	OPTIVIEW
Serial Number:	85011441	RESTORATIONS
Serial Number:	85010505	SOLARCLEAN
Serial Number:	85010615	SUNBLINDS
Serial Number:	85011460	ULTRA-U

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0156

900165208

Fax Number: (419)531-0362

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-531-0599

Email: dpurdue@purdue-law.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Purdue

Address Line 1: 2735 N Holland-Sylvania Rd

Address Line 2: Suite B-2

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	289.0034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Purdue
Signature:	/David C. Purdue/
Date:	06/22/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=06-10-10 assignment from Ltd to LLC - pg 1#page1.tif source=06-10-10 assignment from Ltd to LLC - pg 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunrise Windows, Ltd., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Ohio, having a place of business at, 200 Enterprise Drive, Temperance, MI 48182, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Schedule A, which it has registered in the US Patent & Trademark Office under the indicated registration numbers for the indicated goods;

WHEREAS, Sunrise Windows, Ltd. has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Schedule B, for which it has filed applications for registration in the US Patent & Trademark Office under the indicated application numbers for the indicated goods;

WHEREAS, Sunrise Windows, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at, 200 Enterprise Drive, Temperance, MI 48182, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedules A and B, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and said registrations and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Sunrise Windows, Ltd. does hereby assign and transfer unto said Sunrise Windows, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedules A and B, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and said registrations and applications and all rights appurtenant thereto.

Sunrise Windows, Ltd.

Name: Gary S. Delman

Title: Vice President

State of Michigan }
SS
County of Monroe }

On this <u>fo</u>th day of June, 2010, before me personally appeared Gary S. Delman, to me known and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he is a duly authorized representative of Sunrise Windows, Ltd., and that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Sunrise Windows, Ltd., for the purposes stated therein.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0158

Schedule A Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods
	3,241,677	May 15, 2007	non-metal doors; non-metal windows
A VIEW THAT WORKS	3,145,524	Sept. 19, 2006	non-metal doors; non-metal windows
ESSENTIALS	3,718,439	Dec. 1, 2009	non-metal windows
OMEGA 12	3,579,836	Feb. 24, 2009	high performance glass coating sold as a component of non-metal windows
THE DIFFERENCE IS CLEAR!	3,394,302	Mar. 11, 2008	non-metal sliding doors; vinyl windows
VANGUARD	3,145,523	Sept. 19, 2006	non-metal doors; non-metal windows

Schedule B Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Goods
HAART VALVE	85/011,510	Apr. 12, 2010	pressure relief valves for gas filled windows and doors
OptiView	85/010,650	Apr. 9, 2010	insect screen not made of metal
RESTORATION S	85/011,411	Apr. 12, 2010	non-metal doors; vinyl windows
SolarClean	85/010,505	Apr. 9, 2010	window glass as a component of a window or a door
SUNBLINDS	85/010,615	Apr. 9, 2010	internal Venetian blinds
ULTRA-U	85/011,460	Apr. 12, 2010	window glass as a component of a window or a door

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 06/22/2010